MAO 11.23.98				
(1107, 6 63) RE (1107, 6 63) RE OM(1116, 0051 0011 (0x(p. 4/94)	-14-1998		EPANTMENT OF CC Patent and Trader	natk Ollica
Tab settlings co to V 10	00920594 demarks: Please record the	▼ attached onalinal docume	▼ ▼ Ints or copy there.	
I. Hame of conveying party(les): (1) Takehiko NAGAI (2) Tatsuo SAKAMOTO (3) Youichi FUKUDA Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(lee) pllached/ U Yos Q	2. Name an Name: F Internat A	l address of receiving JJITSU LIMITE ddress:	parly(les) D	97,198206
				<u>ş</u> o <u>r</u>
 Hature of conveyance: 				
M Assignment Li Merger		diess: <mark>1-1, Kamiko</mark>		me,
LE Security Agreement LE Change		ara-ku, Kawasak		
U Olher		Cliy: Kanagawa Slate: ZIP: 211-858 Country: Japan		
Execulion Date: November 10, 1998	1	name(s) & address(as) alta	ched? (J.Yes 20) 11	J L
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	II			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the executio	i data of the applicatio	n Is:November	10 <u>, 19</u> 98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	nt No.(s)		
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE_BHIL</u> <u>60TH_FLOOR</u> 	DING 80 En	Huber of applications an ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed houlzed to be charged	\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 350 5'TH AVENUE	8. Depo	il account number:		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> 2117 Tel. No.; (212) 643-5000	00 NOT USE 1119 8PAC	08-1634 duplicate copy of this page	յլ նռչյոն ըչ գորօցլ	acconnt)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. Samson_Helfgott	ogoing Information Is but Grant Signature I pages including cover sheat, a	1 qui	11/23	
Multdocuments to be 12/03/1998 SCHAPMAN 00000038 09198206 Commissione	r piggs including cover shear, b a recorded with required cov er of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 2023 (rsheet Information to:		
03 FC:581 Any fee due with this paper, not f covered by an enclosed check, m charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-	ay be	on \mathcal{T}	1985 Mail <u>47665 0502</u> <u>23. (978</u> 37 C.F.R. 1.10. <u>23. (110</u>)	<u>5</u> 1

PATENT REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0742

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter	*ASSIGNOR*) by	<u>-</u>	-			
(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanak	a 4-chome, Nakahar	ca-ku, Kawasaki-shi,				
Address(cs))	Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the recein transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as the invention entitled	signs and			
(Title of		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING INTRANODE ALTERNATE ROUTE					
Invention)							
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on	cation PCT/JP ///////////////////////////////////	and/or for which application for Lene cuted, was:	rs Patent			
		·····					
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	; [
of application,	(b) filed on		hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specifie	d			
if not concurrent)	Serial No/	; data, when known.					
	and to said application and all Letters	s Patent(s) of the United States gran	ted on said application and any continuation,	division,			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters						
	Pz:==:(s)").						
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and						
	enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal						
	proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such arts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and						
	producing evidence.		novicing sworm resumblity, and obtaining and				
	IN WIINESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Signatures)	Jakekiko hayai	Takehiko Nagai	November 10, 1998				
	(Signature;	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	2 Jatsus Sakamiti (SKONATURE)	Tatsuo Sakamoto	November 10, 1998				
	SIGNATURE:	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	· Port DI						
	31 youiche Fileuda	Youichi Fukuda	November 10, 1998				
		(::== HOUNE)	(ETAC)				
	-1						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	SIGNATURE:		(DATE)				
		. •					
	51						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)					
	-						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	CATE)				
	8:(\$:\$NATURE)	TYPE NAME)	(ETAC)				
		·					

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0743**